
Pos. # Crew Cat. Pos. Class Pos. Samedi Boucle 1 Samedi Boucle 2 Dimanche Boucle 3 Coef Total Prev. 1st

1 305     NINANE Claude
    CARA Freddy
OPEL Kadett GT/E

3 1 9 1 112.54 110.9 60.48 0.78 283.92

2 302     GEORGES René
    LAHAYE Romain
VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI

3 2 8 1 96.53 109.27 90.95 0.79 296.75 +12.83 +12.83

3 308     VAN LOOCKE Pieter
    VANBECELAERE Tom
CITROËN Visa GTI

4 1 12 1 159.34 108.88 66.62 0.86 334.84 +38.09 +50.92

4 310     DEVILLERS Jean-Marc
    HARDENNE Guy
FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II

3 3 9 2 162.98 95.44 82.88 0.78 341.3 +6.46 +57.38

5 301     BARTHOLEMY Michael
    LIENNE Patrick
FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I

3 - 9 3 76.4 107.08 171.54 0.74 355.02 +13.72 +71.1

6 322     PETERBROECK Emmanuel
    VAXELAIRE Nicolas
VOLVO 122 S

2 1 5 1 162.93 187.94 76.86 0.69 427.73 +72.71 +143.81

7 307     CUYNEN Dave
    DESMET Guy
BMW 320 / 6

4 2 13 1 80.4 109.83 256.15 0.83 446.38 +18.65 +162.46

8 316     KELLER Jöel
    KELLER Pol
VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI

3 - 8 2 158.61 165.51 124.89 0.79 449.01 +2.63 +165.09

9 304     KENIS Julie
    CLAUW Bjorn
BMW 325 i

4 3 13 2 126.08 178.24 153.88 0.86 458.2 +9.19 +174.28

10 306     GENGOU Éric
    GATHY Didier
VOLVO 142 S B 20

2 2 5 2 268.76 121.16 117.4 0.68 507.32 +49.12 +223.4

11 341     VANDEGHEN Jean
    HENIN Luc
TOYOTA Corolla 1600 GT

4 - 12 2 183.8 245.08 146.44 0.84 575.32 +68 +291.4

12 327     DEWANDRE Jean
    DEWANDRE Philippe
CHRYSLER Sunbeam ti 1.6

3 - 8 3 196.6 267.8 158 0.80 622.4 +47.08 +338.48

13 350     VERSCHAEVE Jan
    VERSCHAEVE Steve
FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I

3 - 9 - 256.04 249.74 181.22 0.74 687 +64.6 +403.08
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14 333     LAHAYE Alain
    LAMBERT Nathalie
BMW 320 i

4 - 13 3 190.49 286.07 261.96 0.83 738.52 +51.52 +454.6

15 319     GODFRIND Michel
    GODFRIND Lucas
BMW 323 i

4 - 13 - 163.12 165.68 422.04 0.83 750.84 +12.32 +466.92

16 314     WEILLER Michael
    WEILLER Theo
BMW 2002

2 3 5 3 280.11 294.53 239.66 0.69 814.3 +63.46 +530.38

17 346     HUBERTY Quentin
    BOULARD Romain
OPEL Manta B – GTE

3 - 9 - 346.84 314.86 190.36 0.79 852.06 +37.76 +568.14

18 317     FELLER Jonathan
    DEMARCHE Pascal
BMW 1602

2 - 4 1 173.6 491.7 282.04 0.66 947.34 +95.28 +663.42

19 326     NEUVILLE Jean
    NEUVILLE Bertrand
BMW 1602

2 - 4 2 177.8 595.44 186.6 0.66 959.84 +12.5 +675.92

20 328     JACOBS Rudy
    VAN LOOCK Ingrid
OPEL Monza 3.0 E

4 - 14 1 281.63 530.45 180.34 0.83 992.42 +32.58 +708.5

21 356     DUBUISSON Stéphane
    DUBUISSON Louis
OPEL Ascona B 2.0S

3 - 9 - 360.18 614.18 185.74 0.78 1160.1 +167.68 +876.18

22 312     SCHECK Volker
    CHANTRAINE Yves
FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I

3 - 9 - 482.74 512.3 182.44 0.74 1177.48 +17.38 +893.56

23 313     VAN RIJCKEVORSEL Hervé
    GOSSELIN Christophe
VOLVO 122 S - 2 portes

2 - 5 - 310.56 721.6 190.54 0.66 1222.7 +45.22 +938.78

24 345     GEERINCKX Gie
    COLLIN Xavier
BMW 2000 Touring

3 - 9 - 352.6 689.04 198.76 0.72 1240.4 +17.7 +956.48

25 309     DEPESTEL Dirk
    VANDECASTEELE Franky
AUDI Quattro

3 - 10 1 517.41 544.65 193.76 0.81 1255.82 +15.42 +971.9

26 358     PIERRE Corentin
    MAZY Alinoée
FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II

3 - 9 - 529.1 516.28 219.38 0.78 1264.76 +8.94 +980.84
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27 324     VERLAINE Tom
    BIHAIN Camille
VOLKSWAGEN Golf Gti

4 - 13 - 395.52 683.6 218.24 0.84 1297.36 +32.6 +1013.44

28 331     SZUCS Stéphane
    DELVILLE Simon
PORSCHE 944 Turbo

4 - 14 2 482.38 615.48 207.44 0.86 1305.3 +7.94 +1021.38

29 339     GILKINET Patrick
    GILLET Benoît
OPEL Kadett GT/E

3 - 9 - 677.44 558.88 184.82 0.78 1421.14 +115.84 +1137.22

30 332     LUYTEN Francis
    LUYTEN Delphine
AUDI Coupé 2.2 l

4 - 13 - 554.58 735.26 253.32 0.82 1543.16 +122.02 +1259.24

31 354     MARTIAT Pierre-Yves
    GASPARD Francis
BMW 320 i

4 - 13 - 798.45 680.54 200.53 0.83 1679.52 +136.36 +1395.6

32 355     NAUDEAU Alexandre
    DELAERE Éric
VOLVO 142

2 - 5 - 710.86 809.96 209.53 0.71 1730.35 +50.83 +1446.43

33 348     UBACHS Jurgen
    MANS Harry
ALFA ROMEO Giulia Super

2 - 4 3 943.2 730.06 194.22 0.66 1867.48 +137.13 +1583.56

34 368     PENOY Philippe
    PENOY Simon
RENAULT 4 GTL

4 - 11 1 727 920.28 225.5 0.86 1872.78 +5.3 +1588.86

35 338     VERLAINE Olivier
    VERLAINE Emma
PEUGEOT 205 Rallye

5 1 15 1 780.36 852 398.04 0.88 2030.4 +157.62 +1746.48

36 367     PLUME Claude
    DUPLAT Arnaud
VOLKSWAGEN Golf  1600

4 - 12 3 828.2 950.64 272.16 0.84 2051 +20.6 +1767.08

37 351     BAUVIR Rudy
    DEGROS Laurence
BMW 323 i

4 - 13 - 814.08 1000 249.86 0.82 2063.94 +12.94 +1780.02

38 342     TARBOURIECH Philippe
    ROUSSET Xavier
PEUGEOT 505 SR

3 - 9 - 873.8 1000 275.24 0.80 2149.04 +85.1 +1865.12

39 353     FRASELLE Michel
    STECKER Olivier
BMW 320/6

3 - 9 - 929.44 875.58 344.96 0.78 2149.98 +0.94 +1866.06
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40 366     SYROIT Kevin
    TOUSSAINT Coralie
OPEL Kadett C

3 - 9 - 838.58 1000 330.16 0.78 2168.74 +18.76 +1884.82

41 364     BOSSUYT Frederik
    CORNET Damien
OPEL Ascona B 2.0S

3 - 9 - 1000 912.34 422.04 0.78 2334.38 +165.64 +2050.46

42 361     DEMEYERE Dirk
    DEMEYERE Aaron
OPEL Ascona A 1900

2 - 5 - 1000 861.35 542.04 0.71 2403.39 +69.01 +2119.47

43 343     RAMSEIER Cyril
    AVELINE Justine
BMW 325 i X

5 2 17 1 1000 1000 422.04 0.88 2422.04 +18.65 +2138.12

- 344     RAMSEIER Jean-Pierre
    MILLQVIST Mathias
BMW 323 i

4 - 13 - 1000 1000 422.04 0.83 2422.04 = +2138.12

45 363     MERCIER Alex
    MERCIER Eddy
OPEL Corsa Gsi

5 3 16 1 846.77 1000 782.04 0.89 2628.81 +206.77 +2344.89

46 352     ZABUS Benjamin
    DACHOUFF Nathanaelle
AUDI Coupé Quattro

4 - 13 - 849.84 1564.78 422.04 0.86 2836.66 +207.85 +2552.74

47 362     LAMBERS Kurt
    GULDENTOPS Yannick
BMW 320/6

3 - 9 - 1600 1000 422.04 0.78 3022.04 +185.38 +2738.12

48 360     GILLIS Koen
    MERLOT Steve
FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II

3 - 9 - 1240 1597.68 422.04 0.78 3259.72 +237.68 +2975.8

49 337     POTVIN Didier
    POTVIN Igor
BMW 320 I

4 - 13 - 1000 2396.88 422.04 0.83 3818.92 +559.2 +3535

50 335     BIGLER Serge
    CAVIN Pierre
PORSCHE 911 Carrera

4 - 14 3 2200 1296.65 422.04 0.85 3918.69 +99.77 +3634.77

51 340     VAN DE MOORTEL Pascal
    DEMORTIER Michael
AUSTIN Mini Cooper 1300

2 - 3 1 3227.42 1388.08 223.52 0.66 4839.02 +920.33 +4555.1

52 336     LEGRAND Dominique
    LA TARTARA Bernard
OPEL Ascona B 2.0S

3 - 9 - 4150 903.74 422.04 0.78 5475.78 +636.76 +5191.86
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53 365     PIRENNE Arnaud
    MARÉCHAL Olivier
VOLVO 142 S

2 - 5 - 408.6 6200 188.24 0.70 6796.84 +1321.06 +6512.92

54 320     CARTIAUX Michel
    CARTIAUX François-Xavier
FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I

3 - 9 - 418.18 6200 189.06 0.74 6807.24 +10.4 +6523.32

55 311     DESTRÉE François
    VAN RIJCKEVORSEL Frédéric
VOLVO 122 2 portes

2 - 5 - 1484.9 6200 176.94 0.65 7861.84 +1054.6 +7577.92

56 349     LEGRAND Corentin
    GOSSELIN Benoît
VOLVO 340 S

3 - 9 - 3550 4750 339.04 0.81 8639.04 +777.2 +8355.12

57 357     VAN ZON Jeroen
    VANOVERSCHELDE Bjorn
BMW 325 i

4 - 13 - 3779.72 6200 54.42 0.86 10034.14 +1395.1 +9750.22
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